502749376 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIANGLE U SALES LTD.	03/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGH TECH MAGNETS, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 1317, COCHRANE	
City:	ALBERT	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T4C 1B3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6269877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: yyamasaki@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q56920
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUKA YAMASAKI
SIGNATURE:	/Yuka Yamasaki/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q56920AssignmentCompanytoCompany#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032577 FRAME: 0788

502749376

CANADA

Assignment

WHEREAS, Triangle U Sales Ltd., whose full post office address is PO Box 1317, Cochrane, Alberta, Canada, T4C 1B3, is the owner of an undivided one half right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the following Canadian and U.S. Patents;

Patent No. Issued Title CA 2,259,776 July 31, 2001 MAGNETIC **ASSEMBLY** FOR USE DOWNHOLE CASING PERFORATOR US 6,269,877 August 7, 2001 MAGNETIC ASSEMBLY FOR USE DOWNHOLE CASING PERFORATOR

AND WHEREAS High Tech Magnets, Inc., whose full post office address is PO Box 1317, Cochrane, Alberta, Canada, T4C 1B3, who is currently the owner of an undivided one half right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents, is desirous of acquiring the remaining one half right, title and interest in Canada and the U.S. in and to the aforesaid invention as described and claimed in the aforesaid patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesald Triangle U Sales Ltd. does hereby sell and assign to the aforesald High Tech Magnets, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Canadian and U.S. patents, and hereby consents to the registration of this assignment at the Canadian Patent Office and United States Patent and Trademark Office against the title record of each of the above-mentioned patents.

SIGNED at (1)

day of March

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

Triangle U Sales Ltd.

Katherine McDonald

(1) Insert place and date of execution

G. RONALD BELL & ASSOCIATES

PATENT REEL: 032577 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 04/02/2014

this